Incident Date Report Number

6/18/2023

6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023

6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023

6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023

6/18/2023

RMP23-001487

RMP23-001488

RMP23-001489

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

S TONNE DR/ E
ALGONQUIN RD

2302 HAWK LN
2503 BIRCH LN
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
4702 CARR ST

APPROX LOC: 719 W
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
4604 KINGS WALK DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3207 CENTRAL RD
3250 MEACHAM RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4305 WEBER DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2301 WILKE RD

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2410
FREMONT ST

4736 ARBOR DR
2608 SPRUCE CT

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING

INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

3200 EAST FRONTAGE RD FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

4298 WILSON AVE
5005 NEWPORT DR - W
SECTOR

APPROX LOC:1924
VERMONT ST

THEFT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/19/2023 9:19:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/18/2023

6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023

6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023

6/18/2023

RMP23-001490

RMP23-001491
RMP23-001492

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4726 ARBOR DR

3301 PLUM GROVE DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2403 GEORGE ST
2101 HICKS RD

3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2604 GEORGE ST
4732 ARBOR DR

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4732 ARBOR DR

4732 ARBOR DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5450 ASTOR LN

2708 CARDINAL DR
4458 SHADY CT

2215 BIRCH LN

4458 SHADY CT

4458 SHADY CT

3 CHICHESTER ON
ASBURY

2404 ALGONQUIN RD
3700 EMERSON AVE

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3902 RAVEN LN

Incident

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
HOLD UP ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
LOUD SUBJECT

LOUD SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

LOUD PARTY

LOUD PARTY

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/19/2023 9:19:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/18/2023 2619 SMITH ST PUBLIC SERVICE
6/18/2023 2228 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/19/2023 9:19:07 AM



