



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/18/2023		S TONNE DR / E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/18/2023		2302 HAWK LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		2503 BIRCH LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		4702 CARR ST	SPECIAL	
6/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 719 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/18/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001487</b>	4604 KINGS WALK DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001488</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2023		2301 WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2023		APPROX LOC:2410 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/18/2023		2608 SPRUCE CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2023		3200 EAST FRONTAGE RD	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001489</b>	4298 WILSON AVE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR - W SECTOR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1924 VERMONT ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/18/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		3301 PLUM GROVE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	HOLD UP ALARM	
6/18/2023		2403 GEORGE ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		2101 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2023		3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		2604 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	
6/18/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001490</b>	2708 CARDINAL DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2023		4458 SHADY CT	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		2215 BIRCH LN	LOUD PARTY	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2023		4458 SHADY CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		4458 SHADY CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2023		3 CHICHESTER ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001491</b>	2404 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001492</b>	3700 EMERSON AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2023		3902 RAVEN LN	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
6/18/2023		2619 SMITH ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	
6/18/2023		2228 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT